SLM Series Slot Sensors
Self-contained opposed-mode sensor pair
 Features
An easy-to-use, self-contained, opposed-mode sensor pair in a U-shaped housing
Rugged, sealed, die-cast metal housing is rated IEC IP67 (NEMA 6)
Easy and economical to mount; molded-in beam guides simplify beam placement
8 slot widths from 10 mm to 220 mm for a wide variety of sensing applications
Current sourcing (PNP), current sinking (NPN), or bipolar (one NPN and one PNP)

•
•
•
•
Models
OPPOSED
NOTES:
1. QD models listed have 3-pin Pico-style integral QD. A model with a QD connector requires an accessory mating cable; see page 5.
2. �Cabled models listed have 2 m (6.5') 4-wire cable. For 9 m (30’) cable, add suffix “W/30” to the model number (e.g., SLM10B6 W/30).
For 150 mm (6") PUR pigtail cable with 4-pin threaded Euro-style QD connector, add “QPMA” to the model number (e.g., SLM10B6QPMA). A model with a QD connector requires an
accessory mating cable; see page 5.
† Standard models have yellow painted surface. For models with nickel-plated surface, add the suffix “N” to the model number (e.g., SLM10P6QN).
QD
Models1 Slot Width Supply Voltage Output
Type
SLM10P6Q 10 mm
(0.39")
10 to 30V dc
PNP
SLM10N6Q NPN
SLM20P6Q 20 mm
(0.79")
PNP
SLM20N6Q NPN
SLM30P6Q 30 mm
(1.18")
PNP
SLM30N6Q NPN
SLM50P6Q 50 mm
(1.97")
PNP
SLM50N6Q NPN
SLM80P6Q 80 mm
(3.15")
PNP
SLM80N6Q NPN
SLM120P6Q 120 mm
(4.72")
PNP
SLM120N6Q NPN
SLM180P6Q 180 mm
(7.09")
PNP
SLM180N6Q NPN
SLM220P6Q 220 mm
(8.66")
PNP
SLM220N6Q NPN
Cabled